| Form PTO-1595 | U1-15-20 | J04 | Attorney Docket No. 396.4 | 2 2 5 | |
|---|--|--|---|-------|--|
| (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) | | | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF CO | | |
| (0,0,0,0,0,0,0,0,0,0,0,0,0,0,0,0,0,0,0, | | | U.S. Patent and Tradem | | |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of F | <u>1026</u> 466 | 99 | 3d original documents or copy the | erec | |
| Name of conveying party(ies): | | 2. Name and addre | ess of receiving party(ies) | | |
| NOMURA, TAKESHI KOYAMA, TAKESHI | -04 | | BISHLGAS CHEMICAL ANY, INC. | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) | attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No | | larunouchi 2-chome, oda-ku, Tokyo, Japan | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | | | | | |
| - | Merger Change of Name | | | | |
| Execution Date: <u>December 15, 2003</u> . | | Additional name | e(s) & address(es) attached? 🗆 Ye | s D | |
| Application number(s) or patent number If this document is being filed together v. A. Patent Application No.(s) | | execution date of the a | | 03. | |
| 157491 | | | | | |
| 5. Nome and address of ratio to the same | Additional number(s) atta | iched ∐ Yes ⊠ No | | _ | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1 | | | |
| Name: Antonelli, Terry, Stout & Kraus, LLP | | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 | | | |
| | | ☑ Enclosed | | | |
| Internal Address: | | ☐ Authorized to | be charged to deposit account | | |
| 1300 North Seventeenth Street Suite 1800 Arlington, VA 22209 | | 8. Deposit account | number: | | |
| USA | | | 01-2135 | | |
| City: State: Zip: | - | (Attach duplicate co | py of this page if paying by deposi | acı | |
| | DO NOT USE T | HIS SPACE | | | |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and b is a true copy of the original docume William I. Solomon, Reg# 28,565 Name of Person Signing | | Momo | correct and any attached copy 01/02/2004 Date | | |
| Total nu | mber of pages including cover : | sheet, attachments, and o | document: 2 | | |
| Mail do | cuments to be recorded with Commissioner of Patent & Tr Washington | required cover sheet in ademarks, Box Assignr | formation to: | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| TECKLU1 00000062 10749409 | / | 01/07/2004 HTECKLL | J1 000 000 62 10749409 | X. | |

02 FC:8021

07-50:1001

770.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 014877 FRAME: 0517

40.00 DP

ASSIGNMENT

| | For good and v | aluable considerati | ion, the su | fficiency and reco | eipt of whic | h is hereby ac | knowledged, as a below |
|------------|--|---|--|--|---|---|---|
| na | ned inventor, I hereby | y sell and assign to | Mit | <u>subishi Gas</u> | Chemica | I Company, | Inc. |
| | | Marunouchi 2 | | | | | |
| | successors and assign: terica, in and to | s or other legal rep | presentativ | es all my rights, | title and in | terest, in and f | for the United States of |
| | | PNEUMAT | IC TIRE | | | | |
| tic wł | on for United States I nich may be granted | etters Patent there therefor, and all o | efor, execu divisions, c | ited by me even decontinuations and | ate herewit i extension | h, and all Units thereof, the | described in the applica- ed States Letters Patent said interest being the |
| en | tire ownership of the | | | | | Jy 3410 | tsubishi Gas |
| and con | me or us if this assign And I hereby a d proper in the prose | ment and sale had gree to sign and ex cution of the above ostitute, divisional, | granted, a not been n ecute any e-named ap 'renewal, i | is rully and entire nade; further document oplication or in the reviewed or reissu | iy as the sai ts or instrum e preparation | ne would nave nents which m on and prosecu ons or in any | s, to the full end of the been held and enjoyed ay be necessary, lawful, ition of any continuing, amendment, extension, |
| | | y authorize and rec | uest the C | ommissioner of P | _ | | s Patent to said |
| 1) | Residence | 15, 2003 Invento Kanagawa, | Japan | | Citiz | enship | (Signature) Nomuna Japan |
| | Post Office Address | c/o Mitsubishi | Gas Chei | nical Company, | Inc., His | ratsuka Rese | arch Laboratory |
| | - | 6-2, Higashiya | wata 5-cl | nome, Hiratsuka | a−shi, Kar | nagawa, Japai | n |
| 2) | Date December 1 | 5, 2003 Invento | . r | Takeshi K0\ | /AMA | Takont | i Koyama |
| -, | Residence | Kanagawa. | _ | | | onship | Japan J |
| | Post Office Address | c/o Mitsubishi | | | | | |
| | _ | 6-2, Higashiya | *************************************** | | *** | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
| 3) | Date | Inventor | f | | | | |
| • | | | | | | | |
| | Post Office Address_ | | | | | _ | |
| | - | | | | | | |
| 4) | Date | | | | | | |
| | Residence | | | | Citize | nship | |
| | Post Office Address_ | | | | | | |
| | _ | | · | | | | |
| Vit | ness(es) | | | | | | |
| A | All) | 2) | | | 4) | | |
| | 1) | 2) | | | 5) | | |

RECORDED: 01/02/2004

PATENT REEL: 014877 FRAME: 0518